
2019-2020 Webster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-9   Conf: 16-2   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Johnson, Josh 26-26 863 33.2 170-383 .444 71-170 .418 72-84 .857 16 106 122 4.7 58 0 56 58 0 40 483 18.6
21 Etienne, Rodson 27-26 827 30.6 190-309 .615 7-25 .280 54-98 .551 47 79 126 4.7 48 2 62 52 29 42 441 16.3
01 Tankins, Enrique 28-28 847 30.3 152-309 .492 13-48 .271 72-99 .727 64 194 258 9.2 77 1 92 72 46 45 389 13.9
12 Brown, Jr., Wynne 28-18 719 25.7 134-274 .489 41-91 .451 26-30 .867 26 57 83 3.0 22 0 68 40 2 29 335 12.0
23 Clay, Jordan 27-23 732 27.1 113-228 .496 5-23 .217 34-49 .694 63 125 188 7.0 43 1 82 53 21 37 265 9.8
03 Ferrell, Blake 26-4 348 13.4 40-96 .417 1-5 .200 12-18 .667 17 49 66 2.5 35 0 27 19 2 9 93 3.6
04 Hopp, Aron 27-10 454 16.8 32-71 .451 6-21 .286 20-23 .870 11 55 66 2.4 26 0 41 31 1 15 90 3.3
32 Hughes, Ethan 25-2 290 11.6 31-57 .544 3-11 .273 10-19 .526 12 26 38 1.5 43 1 14 14 4 3 75 3.0
10 Macias, Elijah 21-3 239 11.4 24-62 .387 8-21 .381 1-1 1.000 6 11 17 0.8 15 0 16 15 3 9 57 2.7
25 Cleare, Blair 4-0 13 3.3 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 3 1 1 0 9 2.3
33 Wagner, Nick 7-0 17 2.4 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 2 2 0 0 14 2.0
22 Nugent, Javane 24-0 132 5.5 17-49 .347 1-9 .111 14-22 .636 21 37 58 2.4 21 0 6 10 1 4 49 2.0
42 Horsley, Owen 3-0 8 2.7 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
24 Smith, Jadis 17-0 96 5.6 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 3 11 14 0.8 14 0 1 7 4 3 13 0.8
20 Branscomb, Kobe 5-0 21 4.2 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.4
14 Hatten, Lance 9-0 41 4.6 1-10 .100 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.7 1 0 5 5 0 1 3 0.3
34 Trantham, Patrick 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5649 201.8 922-1889 .488 160-436 .367 319-457 .698 321 812 1133 40.5 405 5 476 388 114 239 2323 82.96
Opponents 5650 201.8 811-1905 .426 254-751 .338 284-422 .673 341 702 1043 37.3 446 3 482 412 81 204 2160 77.14

Team Statistics WUMBB OPP
SCORING 2323 2160
    Points Per Game 83.0 77.1
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 922-1889 811-1905
    Field Goal Pct .488 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-436 254-751
    3PT FG Pct .367 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 319-457 284-422
    FT Pct .698 .673
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 10.1
REBOUNDS 1133 1043
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 476 482
    Assists Per Game 17.0 17.2
TURNOVERS 388 412
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 239 204
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.3
BLOCKS 114 81
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 7,201 3,693
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-480 12-308
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-227

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Webster University 1120 1189 14 2323
Opponents 972 1167 21 2160

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 ILLINOIS COLLEGE L 55-77 592
11/12/19 MISSOURI BAPTIST L (OT) 70-80 393
11/16/19 vs Piedmont L 64-71 227
11/17/19 at Maryville (TN) W 78-60 411
11/22/19 MANCHESTER L 67-72 287
11/23/19 HANOVER COLLEGE L 58-65 218
11/26/19 at WashU L 58-80 237

* 12/05/19 SPALDING W 66-54 292
* 12/07/19 at Greenville L 97-98 350
* 12/14/19 MACMURRAY W (OT) 93-90 295
* 01/04/20 FONTBONNE W 78-65 507
* 01/07/20 at Principia College W 94-78 20
* 01/11/20 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 78-65 435
* 01/15/20 BLACKBURN W 77-58 327
* 01/18/20 at Eureka L 79-85 564
* 01/22/20 IOWA WESLEYAN W 80-75 306
* 01/25/20 at Spalding W 91-73 0
* 01/29/20 GREENVILLE W 125-121 765
* 02/01/20 at MacMurray W 126-78 217
* 02/06/20 at Fontbonne W 77-69 220
* 02/08/20 PRINCIPIA COLLEGE W 83-72 335
* 02/13/20 at Westminster (MO) W 95-91 134
* 02/15/20 at Blackburn College W 80-61 300
* 02/19/20 EUREKA W 88-79 354
* 02/22/20 at Iowa Wesleyan W 87-77 275

02/27/20 BLACKBURN W 85-77 1020
02/29/20 GREENVILLE W 121-112 1075
03/06/20 at Nebraska Wesleyan L 73-77 965

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Webster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 9-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Johnson, Josh 16-16 513 32.1 100-211 .474 42-89 .472 48-54 .889 6 68 74 4.6 36 0 29 33 0 23 290 18.1
21 Etienne, Rodson 17-16 490 28.8 125-198 .631 3-14 .214 35-65 .538 32 42 74 4.4 25 1 42 37 22 30 288 16.9
01 Tankins, Enrique 18-18 549 30.5 111-214 .519 8-28 .286 50-68 .735 42 139 181 10.1 53 0 62 45 32 33 280 15.6
12 Brown, Jr., Wynne 18-15 528 29.3 97-198 .490 27-59 .458 17-21 .810 21 44 65 3.6 17 0 49 27 2 24 238 13.2
23 Clay, Jordan 18-16 493 27.4 88-167 .527 4-12 .333 22-33 .667 39 86 125 6.9 26 1 63 33 17 21 202 11.2
03 Ferrell, Blake 16-3 232 14.5 29-71 .408 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 13 33 46 2.9 21 0 24 12 0 7 66 4.1
10 Macias, Elijah 13-3 164 12.6 20-47 .426 7-16 .438 1-1 1.000 5 6 11 0.8 9 0 12 10 3 8 48 3.7
33 Wagner, Nick 4-0 14 3.5 6-9 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 2 2 0 0 14 3.5
32 Hughes, Ethan 15-0 169 11.3 21-37 .568 2-9 .222 7-10 .700 6 14 20 1.3 20 0 9 4 3 3 51 3.4
04 Hopp, Aron 17-3 250 14.7 19-36 .528 5-11 .455 13-14 .929 8 34 42 2.5 16 0 25 14 0 11 56 3.3
25 Cleare, Blair 4-0 13 3.3 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.8 1 0 3 1 1 0 9 2.3
22 Nugent, Javane 16-0 91 5.7 13-33 .394 0-4 .000 5-10 .500 13 23 36 2.3 15 0 3 9 0 4 31 1.9
42 Horsley, Owen 3-0 8 2.7 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
24 Smith, Jadis 11-0 64 5.8 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 2 7 9 0.8 10 0 1 6 1 2 11 1.0
20 Branscomb, Kobe 3-0 18 6.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.7
14 Hatten, Lance 5-0 29 5.8 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 0 0 4 3 0 1 3 0.6
Total 18 3625 201.4 641-1251 .512 102-251 .406 210-295 .712 208 540 748 41.6 249 2 329 243 81 169 1594 88.56
Opponents 3625 201.4 523-1247 .419 161-481 .335 182-262 .695 216 438 654 36.3 285 2 314 273 52 133 1389 77.17

Team Statistics WUMBB OPP
SCORING 1594 1389
    Points Per Game 88.6 77.2
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 641-1251 523-1247
    Field Goal Pct .512 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-251 161-481
    3PT FG Pct .406 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-295 182-262
    FT Pct .712 .695
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 10.1
REBOUNDS 748 654
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 329 314
    Assists Per Game 18.3 17.4
TURNOVERS 243 273
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 15.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 169 133
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.4
BLOCKS 81 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,616 2,080
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-402 9-231
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Webster University 755 828 11 1594
Opponents 622 759 8 1389

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 SPALDING W 66-54 292
12/07/19 at  Greenville L 97-98 350
12/14/19 MACMURRAY W (OT) 93-90 295
01/04/20 FONTBONNE W 78-65 507
01/07/20 at  Principia College W 94-78 20
01/11/20 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 78-65 435
01/15/20 BLACKBURN W 77-58 327
01/18/20 at  Eureka L 79-85 564
01/22/20 IOWA WESLEYAN W 80-75 306
01/25/20 at  Spalding W 91-73 0
01/29/20 GREENVILLE W 125-121 765
02/01/20 at  MacMurray W 126-78 217
02/06/20 at  Fontbonne W 77-69 220
02/08/20 PRINCIPIA COLLEGE W 83-72 335
02/13/20 at  Westminster (MO) W 95-91 134
02/15/20 at  Blackburn College W 80-61 300
02/19/20 EUREKA W 88-79 354
02/22/20 at  Iowa Wesleyan W 87-77 275


